

ENERGY STAR®, a U.S. Environmental Protection Agency program, helps us all save money and protect our environment through energy efficient products and practices. For more information, visit www.energystar.gov.

## UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20460



## OFFICE OF AIR AND RADIATION

July 15, 2020

Dear ENERGY STAR® Stakeholder:

This is a reminder that the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) released the <u>first draft of proposed</u> requirements for DC-output EVSE in June 2020. Comments are due **July 27<sup>th</sup>**, **2020** and may be submitted to EVSE@energystar.gov.

All comments received will be posted to the <u>Version 1.1 EVSE specification development</u> webpage, unless the submitter specifically requests that his or her comments remain confidential. Stakeholder engagement is vital to the ENERGY STAR program and EPA looks forward to further work with stakeholders in the development of the EVSE Version 1.1 specification.

Thank you for your continued support of ENERGY STAR.

For more information, visit: www.energystar.gov